FILE NO. 011614

ORDINANCE NO.

1	[Settlement of Legal Proceeding]
2	
3	Ordinance authorizing settlement of an administrative penalty conditionally imposed by the
4	Department of Public Works on Adesta Communications, Inc.
5	
6	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
7	
8	Section 1. The City Attorney and the Director of the Department of Public Works are
9	hereby authorized to settle the administrative penalty conditionally imposed by the
10	Department of Public Works on Adesta Communications, Inc. The terms and conditions of
11	the settlement are set forth in the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release and the exhibits
12	attached thereto on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No.
13	, which is hereby declared to be part of this ordinance as if set forth fully
14	herein. The City Attorney and the Director of the Department of Public Works are authorized
15	to execute any documents that are necessary to effectuate this settlement.
16	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED: RECOMMENDED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
17	LOUISE H. RENNE, City Attorney
18	Dut Dut
19	By: William K. Sanders Deputy City Attorney By: Edwin M. Lee Director
20	Deputy City Attorney Director
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS